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Session 4

THU 4 DEC 2025  2:00 PM - AFTERNOON

Order Bout Weight Category Corner Name Seed Team
Code Winner Result Decision

RED
BLUE

1 46 Women's Minimum (45-48kg) BHARTI MDUR
NITIKA SJJTU

RED WP 4:1

Referee: Judge 1:
Judge 2:
Judge 3:
Judge 4:
Judge 5:

ASM JENIFER DANIAL J&K
PUN
MAH
RAJ
TN

SANDEEP SCHIB
DIDAR SINGH
MS.P.D. POUDWAL
RAKESH CHAHAR
B.MOHAN

30:27
30:27
30:27
27:30
29:28

RED
BLUE

2 47 Women's Light Fly (50kg) KHUSHI DEEPAK JADHAV DBAMU
RITIKA CUP

RED ABD R1

Referee: Judge 1:
Judge 2:
Judge 3:
Judge 4:
Judge 5:

ARU BAMANG YAPE RAJ
UP
TEL
UTK
CHT

RAJENDRA SINGH RATHORE
YUVRAJ MISHRA
N.SWAPNAPRIYA
DHARMENDER BORAH
KULDEEP SONKER

-
-
-
-
-

RED
BLUE

3 48 Women's Fly (52kg) DEVIKA SATYAJIT GHORPADE SPPU
YAKSHIKA LPU

RED WP 3:2

Referee: Judge 1:
Judge 2:
Judge 3:
Judge 4:
Judge 5:

J&K SANDEEP SCHIB ASM
RAJ
TN
UP
TEL

JENIFER DANIAL
RAKESH CHAHAR
B.MOHAN
YUVRAJ MISHRA
N.SWAPNAPRIYA

30:27
28:29
27:30
30:27
29:28

RED
BLUE

4 49 Women's Bantam (54kg) SHIVANI SUHR
RUCHIKA CBLUB BLUE WO

Referee: Judge 1:
Judge 2:

-
-

RED
BLUE

5 50 Women's Feather (57kg) VINKA KUK
SNEHA KUMARI GUPTA MSAUP

RED WO

Referee: Judge 1:
Judge 2:

-
-

RED
BLUE

6 51 Women's Light (60kg) NIKITA CHAND SSJU
POONAM RAMNARAYAN KAITHWA SGBAU

RED WP 3:2

Referee: Judge 1:
Judge 2:
Judge 3:
Judge 4:
Judge 5:

PUN DIDAR SINGH ARU
HAR
RAJ
CHT
ASM

BAMANG YAPE
POOJA DHUN
RAKESH CHAHAR
KULDEEP SONKER
JENIFER DANIAL

29:28
29:28
28:29
29:28
28:29

RED
BLUE

7 52 Women's Light Welter (63kg) K.MONISHA UOM
DISHA VIJAY PATIL KBCNM BLUE WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:
Judge 2:
Judge 3:
Judge 4:
Judge 5:

UP YUVRAJ MISHRA J&K
HP
RAJ
ARU
HAR

SANDEEP SCHIB
DEVENDER POUND
RAKESH CHAHAR
BAMANG YAPE
POOJA DHUN

27:30
27:30
26:30
27:30
26:30

RED
BLUE

8 53 Women's Welter (66kg) LALITA GKU
SRIBHAVANA M VISTN

RED WO

Referee: Judge 1:
Judge 2:

-
-
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RED
BLUE

9 54 Women's Light Middle (70kg) SANEH GKU
PRATIBHA CDLUS

RED WO

Referee: Judge 1:
Judge 2:

-
-

RED
BLUE

10 55 Women's Middle (75kg) NISHA KUMARI CBLUB
YOGITA CHOUHAN TMBSP

RED WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:
Judge 2:
Judge 3:
Judge 4:
Judge 5:

TEL N.SWAPNAPRIYA CHT
ASM
RAJ
TN
HP

KULDEEP SONKER
JENIFER DANIAL
RAJENDRA SINGH RATHORE
B.MOHAN
DEVENDER POUND

30:26
29:27
30:27
30:27
30:27

RED
BLUE

11 56 Women's Light Heavy (81kg) NAINA BMU
EKTA GKU

RED WO

Referee: Judge 1:
Judge 2:

-
-

RED
BLUE

12 57 Women's Heavy (+81kg) TASHREE MENARIA UOEM
VANSHIKA GOSWAMI HPUSH BLUE WP 4:1

Referee: Judge 1:
Judge 2:
Judge 3:
Judge 4:
Judge 5:

MAH MS.P.D. POUDWAL ARU
HAR
J&K
PUN
UP

BAMANG YAPE
POOJA DHUN
SANDEEP SCHIB
DIDAR SINGH
YUVRAJ MISHRA

29:28
27:30
28:29
27:30
27:30

LEGEND
ABD Abandon Rn Round number WO Walkover WP Win on points
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