

khelo India University (Women) Games-2025

Session Results WOMEN



Semifinals Session 4

THU 4 DEC 2025 2:00 PM - AFTERNOON

Order	Bout	Weight Category	Corner	Name	Seed	Team Code	Winner	Result	Deci	sion
1	46	Women's Minimum (45-48kg)	RED BLUE	BHARTI NITIKA		MDUR SJJTU	RED	WP	4:1	
		Referee:	ASM	JENIFER DANIAL	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	PUN MAH RAJ	SANDEEP SCHIB DIDAR SINGH MS.P.D. POUDWAL RAKESH CHAHAR B.MOHAN			30:27 30:27 30:27 27:30 29:28
2	47	Women's Light Fly (50kg)	RED BLUE	KHUSHI DEEPAK JADHAV RITIKA		DBAMU CUP	RED	ABD	R1	
		Referee:	ARU	BAMANG YAPE	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	UP TEL UTK	RAJENDRA SINGH YUVRAJ MISHRA N.SWAPNAPRIYA DHARMENDER BOF KULDEEP SONKER	RAH		- - - -
3	48	Women's Fly (52kg)	RED BLUE	DEVIKA SATYAJIT GHORPADE YAKSHIKA		SPPU LPU	RED	WP	3:2	
		Referee:	J&K	SANDEEP SCHIB	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	RAJ TN UP	JENIFER DANIAL RAKESH CHAHAR B.MOHAN YUVRAJ MISHRA N.SWAPNAPRIYA			30:27 28:29 27:30 30:27 29:28
4	49	Women's Bantam (54kg)	RED BLUE	SHIVANI RUCHIKA		SUHR CBLUB	BLUE	wo		
		Referee:			Judge 1: Judge 2:					-
5	50	Women's Feather (57kg) Referee:	RED BLUE	VINKA SNEHA KUMARI GUPTA	Judge 1:	KUK MSAUP	RED	WO		
					Judge 2:					-
6	51	Women's Light (60kg)	RED BLUE	NIKITA CHAND POONAM RAMNARAYAN KAITHWA	1	SSJU SGBAU	RED	WP	3:2	
		Referee:	PUN	DIDAR SINGH	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	HAR RAJ CHT	BAMANG YAPE POOJA DHUN RAKESH CHAHAR KULDEEP SONKER JENIFER DANIAL			29:28 29:28 28:29 29:28 28:29
7	52	Women's Light Welter (63kg)	RED BLUE	K.MONISHA DISHA VIJAY PATIL		UOM KBCNM	BLUE	WP	5:0	
		Referee:		YUVRAJ MISHRA	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	J&K HP RAJ ARU	SANDEEP SCHIB DEVENDER POUNE RAKESH CHAHAR BAMANG YAPE POOJA DHUN			27:30 27:30 26:30 27:30 26:30
8	53	Women's Welter (66kg)	RED BLUE	LALITA SRIBHAVANA M		GKU VISTN	RED	WO		
		Referee:			Judge 1: Judge 2:					-

www.shivnaresh.in SHIV NARESH BX0000Z04_C74 6.0



khelo India University (Women) Games-2025

Session Results WOMEN



Semifinals Session 4

THU 4 DEC 2025 2:00 PM - AFTERNOON

rder	Bout	Weight Category	Corner	Name	Seed	Team Code	Winner	Result	Decis	ion
9	54	Women's Light Middle (70kg)	RED	SANEH		GKU	RED	WO		
		ξ , , , ,	BLUE	PRATIBHA		CDLUS				
		Referee:			Judge 1: Judge 2:					-
10	55	Women's Middle (75kg)	RED BLUE	NISHA KUMARI YOGITA CHOUHAN		CBLUB TMBSP	RED	WP	5:0	
		Referee:	TEL	N.SWAPNAPRIYA	Judge 1:	CHT	KULDEEP SONKER	2		30:26
					Judge 2:		JENIFER DANIAL			29:27
					Judge 3:		RAJENDRA SINGH	RATHORE		30:27
					Judge 4:		B.MOHAN	_		30:27
					Judge 5:	HP	DEVENDER POUN	D		30:27
11	56	Women's Light Heavy (81kg)	RED	NAINA		BMU	RED	WO		
			BLUE	EKTA		GKU				
		Referee:			Judge 1:					_
					Judge 2:					-
12	57	Women's Heavy (+81kg)	RED	TASHREE MENARIA		UOEM				
			BLUE	VANSHIKA GOSWAMI		HPUSH	BLUE	WP	4:1	
		Referee:	MAH	MS.P.D. POUDWAL	Judge 1:	ARU	BAMANG YAPE			29:28
					Judge 2:	HAR	POOJA DHUN			27:30
					Judge 3:	J&K	SANDEEP SCHIB			28:29
					Judge 4:	PUN	DIDAR SINGH			27:30
					Judge 5:	UP	YUVRAJ MISHRA			27:30

LEGEND											
ABD	Abandon	Rn	Round number	WO	Walkover	WP	Win on points				

www.shivnaresh.in SHIV NARESH BX0000Z04_C74 6.0